

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7712/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2005 in CMWP No. 32375/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UPENDRA NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHEY SHYAM RAWAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief

Date: 21/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.P. S. Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv. for

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, learned counsel accepts notice for the respondent. Two

weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Post after summer vacation.

There shall be interim stay of eviction.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhar

dwaj)

Court Master

Court Master