

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1082 OF 2006

UPENDRA NATH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RADHEY SHYAM RAWAT

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 18/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.

for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

o appeal against final Prayer 'C' in I.A. no.3/2006 is to grant leave t

judgment and order dated 5.4.2005 passed by the High Court of Allahabad in Civil

Misc. Correction Application no.54946 of 2005 in CMWP no.32375 of 2004. In our

view, the order dated 5.4.2005 is to be challenged independently by filing a separ

ate

n the special leave petition and this prayer cannot be asked for i
pending Civil

Appeal. Reserving liberty to the said effect, I.A. no.3/2006 is disposed of.

Wati Arora)

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan

t Master

Court Master

Cour