

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1082 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

UPENDRA NATH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RADHEY SHYAM RAWAT  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 20116 of 2006  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.1082/2006

Deleted.

SLP(C) No.20116/2006

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

Issue notice forthwith.

List again on 18.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar