

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1082 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

UPENDRA NATH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RADHEY SHYAM RAWAT
WITH SLP(C) NO. 20116 of 2006
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/11/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.
Ms. Sonika, Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.1082/2006

Deleted.

SLP(C) No.20116/2006

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
respondent that counter affidavit has been filed today
morning.

Item No.117

-2-

Registry to verify and list thereafter before the
Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd